124
New G5LE  PCB Relay
A Cubic, Single-pole 10-A Power Relay
� Subminiature “sugar cube” relay with universal
terminal footprint.
� Conforms to VDE0435 (VDE approval: B250
Insulation grade), UL508, CSA22.2.
� Tracking resistance: CTI>250 (-VD type).

types available.
� Pre-soldered terminals.
Ordering Information
Model Number Legend
1. Number of Poles
1: 1 pole
2. Contact Form
None: SPDT
A: SPST-NO
3. Enclosure Ratings
None: Flux protection
4: Fully sealed
4. Contact Material
None: AgSnO2
ASI: AgSnIn
ACD: AgCdO
5. Insulation System
None: Class B
CF: Class F (UL and CSA only)
6. Coil Power Consumption/Coil Characteristic
None: Approx. 400 mW
36: Approx. 360 mW
7. Approved Standards
None: UL, CSA, TÜV
VD: UL, CSA, TÜV and VDE
(Not applicable with “-CF.”)
8. Rated Coil Voltage
5, 9, 12, 24, 48 VDC
RCEVDEX
Enclosure ratings Contact form Contact material
AgSnO2 AgSnIn AgCdO
Flux protection SPDT G5LE-1
G5LE-1-VD
G5LE-1-CF
G5LE-1-ASI
G5LE-1-ASI-VD
G5LE-1-ASI-CF
G5LE-1-ACD
G5LE-1-ACD-VD
G5LE-1-ACD-CF
SPST-NO G5LE-1A
G5LE-1A-VD
G5LE-1A-CF
G5LE-1A-ASI
G5LE-1A-ASI-VD
G5LE-1A-ASI-CF
G5LE-1A-ACD
G5LE-1A-ACD-VD
G5LE-1A-ACD-CF
Fully sealed SPDT G5LE-14
G5LE-14-VD
G5LE-14-CF
G5LE-14-ASI
G5LE-14-ASI-VD
G5LE-14-ASI-CF
G5LE-14-ACD
G5LE-14-ACD-VD
G5LE-14-ACD-CF
SPST-NO G5LE-1A4
G5LE-1A4-VD
G5LE-1A4-CF
G5LE-1A4-ASI
G5LE-1A4-ASI-VD
G5LE-1A4-ASI-CF
G5LE-1A4-ACD
G5LE-1A4-ACD-VD
G5LE-1A4-ACD-CF
Rated coil voltage
Note:   When ordering, add the rated coil voltage to the model number.
Example: G5LE-1 12 VDC
G5LE -                  -     -     -      -                VDC
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
125